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DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

P.O. Box 690, Jefferson City. Mo. 65102-0690 

IN RE: RICHARD RA TIY 
5~ t,.,V BROCK CTR 

TRACKNG ID: 298563E 

BLUE SPRINGS. MO 6401-+ 

VOLUNTARY FORFEITt;RE AGREEMEl\1T 

re ~ hereb} agreed by Richard Ratty and the Divi~ion of Con. umcr .Affairs c·Dh·i ion") 

of the Depanment of ln~urance, Financial Insututioni; and Profe sional Regii;tration, as follows: 

WHEREAS. Chiara Lindley-Myers, i the duly appointed Director of the Depanment of 

ln urance, Financial ln titutions and Profes 1onal Regi~tration. State of ~1is5ouri (hereinafter . 

.. Director·· of the .. Department"), \\ ho e duties, pursuant to Chapters 374 and 375, RS Mo. 

include the upen I ion and regulation of the bu~iness of bai l bonds; 

WHEREAS. the Division is charged with investigating producers and cornpanie 

engaged in the busine s of im,urance pursuant to Sections 374.085 and 374.190. RSMo and 1s 

authorized b} the Director to recommend enforcement acuon under the law relaung to bail 

bond; 

\l,/HEREAS, Richard Ratt} (''Ratty") ts a general bail bond agent licen ee with rbe 
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Department, pursuant to Chapter 374, RSMo: 

WHEREAS. the Division bas received in formation concerning Rally' fai lure to file 

worn affidavits with the department for four (4) consecutive months, wh.ich is a violation of 

Section 374.760 RSMo, and subjects Ratty to enforcement action by the Director; 

WHEREAS, Ratty has been informed of his right to counsel and of his right co contest 

any attempt by the Department to discipline his bail bond license. and states that he understands 

his nghts to conte t any such actions; 

AND WHEREAS. Ratty acknowledges and admlts for purposes of t his Agreement and 

for purposes of any future action by the Director or the Division ba. ed on an additional violation 

of the insurance laws or regulations by Ratty, in which action the Director or the Divi'iion allege· 

that the violations described herein form part of a course of conduct. a bus10e s practice, or other 

such serie of similar violations, or that future violations by Ratty are committed knowingly. 

intentionally or in conscious disregard of the law, that he failed to provide four ('+) con ecutive 

monthly affidavits to the depanmenl, and that such conduce violated Section 374.760 RSMo: 

NOW. THEREFORE. in lieu of any recommendation or initiation by the Division of any 

action based on the violation cited in this Agreement. and after being afforded the opportunity to 

consult legal counsel, Rauy does hereby vo1uncarily and knowingly urrender and forfeit the sum 

of six hundred dollars (S600.00), uch um 10 be paid into the State School Moneys Fund 

pursuant to Sections 374.0-i6 and 374.280. RSMo. 

Ratty ~hall submit this um to the Depanment by cashier's check or money order made 

payable co the State School Moneys Fund no later than August 23, 2017. 

The pame~ agree that. should the Director or the Oivi ion in che future allege an 

additional violat ion of the in~urance Jaws or regulations by Ratty. nothing in this Agreement 



haJI preclude the Director or the Di~ision from introducing Rauy· adnussions contained in thi 

Agreement a evidence that the acts described herein fom1 part of a course of conduct. a business 

practice. or other such enes of similar ~iolations. or for purpo es of showing that . uch later 

alleged acts are committed knowingly. intentionally or in con cious disregard of the la\\,. 

DATED. 

DATED: _t __ (J-_8b_/ _1 _ r t 

DATED: _ 8_·J~O-· _l.O_l_,_f_ 

Return original to: 
Kevin Davidson 
Mi souri Department of Insurance, 
Financial Insurution and Professional Regi tration 
POBox4001 
Jefferson City. MO 65102 

Ri&.;: ~ 
General Bail Bond Agent 
License No. 0306162 

a~cor--
Carrie Couch. Director 
Di vision of Consumer Affair~ I 

r Chlora Lindley-Myer . Directo 
Department of Insurance. Financial 
Institutions and Professional Regi tralion 


